## Share Transfer to Nominee (legal heir) of the Deceased

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the society has received request from Smt. Snehal Surendra Pawar for transfer right, title & interest of deceased Smt. Vandana Laxman Pawar as owner of flat no. C/2/12, on 1st floor of Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd., having address at Navy Nagar,. Liberty Garden, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064, in her name as nominee & legal heir of deceased.

Any person/persons having any objection of whatsoever nature is/are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the secretary of. Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd., having address at Navy Nagar, Liberty Garden, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date hereof, otherwise the transfer request in respect of said flat no, C/2/12 shall be effected in favour of said Smt. Snehal Surendra Pawar without reference to any claims & the same, if any will be considered as waived-

Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd. Sd/-Secretary

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.12.2019

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the society has received request from Smt. Snehal Surendra Pawar for transfer right, title & interest of deceased Smt. Vandana Laxman Pawar as owner of flat no. C/2/12, on 1st floor of Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd., having address at Navy Nagar., Liberty Garden, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064, in her name as nominee & legal heir of deceased.

Any person / persons having any objection of whatsoever nature is/are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the secretory of. Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd., having address at Navy Nagar, Liberty Garden, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date hereof, otherwise t he transfer request in respect of said flat no, C/2/12 shall be effected in favour of said Smt. Snehal Surendra Pawar without reference to any claims & the same, if any will be considered as waived-

Secretory Nau Sanrakshan CHS Ltd. Charges range from 1500/- to 2000/from city to city.
You may however call us on
9821566223 / 8888337371
for more details
Log on to

https://www.publicnoticeads.in